Six Rivers Football All Conference

1st Team Offense
Quarterback Reed McNutt
Running Back Lucas Milz
Running Back Landen Mahoney
Running Back Eli Adams

Sam Udelhofen
Braden Crubel
Seth Dunlavey
Brayden Edge

Wide Receiver
Wide Receiver
Tight End/H-Back
Tight End/H-Back

Center Brody Kielley

Guard Drew Stietz

Guard Nick Hampton

Tackle Dylan Haldiman

Tackle Anthony Davis

Kicker Roman Friederick
1st Team Defense

Down Lineman
Down Lineman
Down Lineman
Defensive End
Defensive End
Inside Linebacker
Inside Linebacker
Inside Linebacker
Outside Linebacker
Outside Linebacker
Defensive Back
Defensive Back
Defensive Back
Punter

Colin Montanye
Ethan Kerkhoff
Brody Kielley
Brayden Edge
Anthony Davis
Luke Jansen
Lucas Milz
Nick Hampton
Jacob Duerr
Landen Mahoney
Nate Lawrence
Reed McNutt
Sam Udelhofen
Bradey Huseman

Offensive Player of the Year

Lucas Milz

Co-Defensive Player of the Year
Lucas Milz
Nick Hampton

Lineman of the Year

Anthony Davis
Coach of the Year

Mark Siegert

Assistant Goach of the Year
Tony Leibfried

Black Hawk-Warren
Black Hawk-Warren
Black Hawk-Warren
Potosi-Cassville
Potosi-Cassville
River Ridge
Black Hawk-Warren
Potosi-Cassville
River Ridge
Black Hawk-Warren
Potosi-Cassville
Black Hawk-Warren
River Ridge
Potosi-Cassville

B-SM-S
Potosi-Cassville
River Ridge
Potosi-Cassville
River Ridge
B-SM-S
Black Hawk-Warren
Potosi-Cassville
B-SM-S
Black Hawk-Warren
B-SM-S
Black Hawk-Warren
Potosi-Cassville
SW-ED

Black Hawk-Warren

Black Hawk-Warren
Potosi-Cassville

River Ridge

Potosi-Cassville

Potosi-Cassville

Year

12
12
12
11
12
12
12
12
12
11
12
12
12
11

Year

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11

Year
12

12
12

12

#

20

27
26

10
99
64
53
58
63
54
25

24
62
64
99
54
52

58
20
20

26
28

54

Height
6' 2"
5'11"
5'11"
6' 0"
6' 0"
6' 1"
6' 1"
6' 3"
5'" 9"
5'11"
5'11"
6' 3"
6' 2"
6' 0"
Height
5'" 9"
6' 0"
5'" 9"
6' 3"
6' 2"
5' 8"
5'11"
5'11"
6' 0"
5'11"
6' 0"
6' 2"
6' 0"
5'11"
Height
5'11"
5'11"
511"
6' 2"

Weight

180
200
204
185
160
156
185
225
184
195
205
305
204
195

Weight

200
185
184
225
204
163
200
205
180
204
180
180
160
155

Weight
200

200
205

204



2nd Team Offense

Quarterback
Running Back
Running Back
Running Back

Wide Receiver
Wide Receiver
Tight End/H-Back
Tight End/H-Back
Center

Guard

Guard

Tackle

Tackle

Kicker

2nd Team Defense

Down Lineman
Down Lineman
Down Lineman
Defensive End
Defensive End
Inside Linebacker
Inside Linebacker
Inside Linebacker
Outside Linebacker
Outside Linebacker
Defensive Back
Defensive Back
Defensive Back
Punter

Raz Okey
Nate Lawrence
Roman Friederick
Andrew Nies
Charlie Wiegel
Aidan Gage
Ricardo Barrita
Bryce Reese
Luke Jansen
Jonah Driscoll
William Kunkel
Cooper Emler
Levi Wehrle
Levi Paust

Levi Paust
Cooper Emler
Easton Schemmel
Seth Dunlavey
Matthew Nies
Will Stietz
Roman Friederick
Andrew Nies
Eli Adams
Ricardo Barrita
Charlie Wiegel
Dayton Udelhofen
Braden Crubel
Eli Adams

Potosi-Cassville
B-SM-S
Potosi-Cassville
River Ridge
B-SM-S
River Ridge
River Ridge
SW-ED
B-SM-S
B-SM-S
SW-ED
Potosi-Cassville
River Ridge
Pecatonica-Argyle

Pecatonia-Argyle
Potosi-Cassville
SW-ED
Black Hawk-Warren
River Ridge
Black Hawk-Warren
Potosi-Cassville
River Ridge
Potosi-Cassville
River Ridge
B-SM-S
Potosi-Cassville
River Ridge
Potosi-Cassville

Year

12
12
11
10
12
12
11
12
12
11
12
12
12
12

Year

12
12
12
12
11
10
11
10
11
11
12
12
12
11

#

-
20
25
21
81
11
28
11
52
72
50
60
56
51

51
60
55
10

66
25
21
27
28
81

27

Height
6' 1"
6' 0"
6' 0"
6' 0"
5'" 7"
5" 9"
5'" 7"
6' 4"
5' 8"
6' 2"
6' 0"
6' 2"
5'" 9"
5"11"
Height
5'11"
6' 2"
6' 1"
6' 1"
6' 5"
5" 8"
6' 0"
6' 0"
6' 0"
5" 7"
5'" 7"
6' 0"
6' 1"
6' 0"

Weight

200
180
195
171
145
142
163
185
163
215
190
200
164
220

Weight

220
200
185
185
176
213
195
171
185
163
154
160
156
185



Quarterback
Quarterback
Running Back
Tight End/H-Back
Center

Guard

Guard

Jacob Duerr
Matthew Nies
Colin Montanye
Alex Emberson
Colin Sutter
Brady Stietz
Levi Paust

Down Lineman
Defensive End
Outside Linebacker
Defensive Back
Punter

Brady Stietz
Thatcher Ganshert
Brody Culbertson
Sammy Nelson
Braden Crubel

B-SM-S
River Ridge
B-SM-S
Pecatonica-Argyle
SW-ED
Black Hawk-Warren
Pecatonia-Argyle

Black Hawk-Warren
Pecatonica-Argyle
SW-ED
Pecatonica-Argyle
River Ridge

Final Conference Standings

Potosi-Cassville

River Ridge

Black Hawk-Warren
Benton-Scales Mound-Shullsburg
Southwestern-East Dubuque
Pecatonica-Argyle

Year

12
11
12
12
12
10
12

Year
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2
52
70
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70
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Height
6' 0"
6' 5"
5' 9"
5'" 9"
6' 0"
6' 1"
5"11"
Height
6' 1"
6' 0"
5'10"
5" 11"
6' 1"

2nd HM
8 0

8 2

2 2

5 2

3 2

2 4
28 12

Weight

180
176
200
155
190
235
200

Weight

235
170
150
160
156

Totals

17
15
13
11
6
6
68



