

# Six Rivers Football All Conference

## 1st Team Offense

			Year	#	Height	Weight
Quarterback	Reed McNutt	Black Hawk-Warren	12	20	6 ' 2 "	180
Running Back	Lucas Milz	Black Hawk-Warren	12	2	5 ' 11 "	200
Running Back	Landen Mahoney	Black Hawk-Warren	12	5	5 ' 11 "	204
Running Back	Eli Adams	Potosi-Cassville	11	27	6 ' 0 "	185
Wide Receiver	Sam Udelhofen	Potosi-Cassville	12	26	6 ' 0 "	160
Wide Receiver	Braden Crubel	River Ridge	12	8	6 ' 1 "	156
Tight End/H-Back	Seth Dunlavey	Black Hawk-Warren	12	10	6 ' 1 "	185
Tight End/H-Back	Brayden Edge	Potosi-Cassville	12	99	6 ' 3 "	225
Center	Brody Kielley	River Ridge	12	64	5 ' 9 "	184
Guard	Drew Stietz	Black Hawk-Warren	11	53	5 ' 11 "	195
Guard	Nick Hampton	Potosi-Cassville	12	58	5 ' 11 "	205
Tackle	Dylan Haldiman	Black Hawk-Warren	12	63	6 ' 3 "	305
Tackle	Anthony Davis	River Ridge	12	54	6 ' 2 "	204
Kicker	Roman Friederick	Potosi-Cassville	11	25	6 ' 0 "	195

## 1st Team Defense

			Year	#	Height	Weight
Down Lineman	Colin Montanye	B-SM-S	12	24	5 ' 9 "	200
Down Lineman	Ethan Kerkhoff	Potosi-Cassville	12	62	6 ' 0 "	185
Down Lineman	Brody Kielley	River Ridge	12	64	5 ' 9 "	184
Defensive End	Brayden Edge	Potosi-Cassville	12	99	6 ' 3 "	225
Defensive End	Anthony Davis	River Ridge	12	54	6 ' 2 "	204
Inside Linebacker	Luke Jansen	B-SM-S	12	52	5 ' 8 "	163
Inside Linebacker	Lucas Milz	Black Hawk-Warren	12	2	5 ' 11 "	200
Inside Linebacker	Nick Hampton	Potosi-Cassville	12	58	5 ' 11 "	205
Outside Linebacker	Jacob Duerr	B-SM-S	12	4	6 ' 0 "	180
Outside Linebacker	Landen Mahoney	Black Hawk-Warren	12	5	5 ' 11 "	204
Defensive Back	Nate Lawrence	B-SM-S	12	20	6 ' 0 "	180
Defensive Back	Reed McNutt	Black Hawk-Warren	12	20	6 ' 2 "	180
Defensive Back	Sam Udelhofen	Potosi-Cassville	12	26	6 ' 0 "	160
Punter	Bradey Huseman	SW-ED	11	28	5 ' 11 "	155

## Offensive Player of the Year

		Year	#	Height	Weight
Lucas Milz	Black Hawk-Warren	12	2	5 ' 11 "	200

## Co-Defensive Player of the Year

Lucas Milz	Black Hawk-Warren	12	2	5 ' 11 "	200
Nick Hampton	Potosi-Cassville	12	58	5 ' 11 "	205

## Lineman of the Year

Anthony Davis	River Ridge	12	54	6 ' 2 "	204
---------------	-------------	----	----	---------	-----

## Coach of the Year

Mark Siegert	Potosi-Cassville
--------------	------------------

## Assistant Coach of the Year

Tony Leibfried	Potosi-Cassville
----------------	------------------

## **2nd Team Offense**

			Year	#	Height	Weight
Quarterback	Raz Okey	Potosi-Cassville	12	7	6 ' 1 "	200
Running Back	Nate Lawrence	B-SM-S	12	20	6 ' 0 "	180
Running Back	Roman Friederick	Potosi-Cassville	11	25	6 ' 0 "	195
Running Back	Andrew Nies	River Ridge	10	21	6 ' 0 "	171
Wide Receiver	Charlie Wiegel	B-SM-S	12	81	5 ' 7 "	145
Wide Receiver	Aidan Gage	River Ridge	12	11	5 ' 9 "	142
Tight End/H-Back	Ricardo Barrita	River Ridge	11	28	5 ' 7 "	163
Tight End/H-Back	Bryce Reese	SW-ED	12	11	6 ' 4 "	185
Center	Luke Jansen	B-SM-S	12	52	5 ' 8 "	163
Guard	Jonah Driscoll	B-SM-S	11	72	6 ' 2 "	215
Guard	William Kunkel	SW-ED	12	50	6 ' 0 "	190
Tackle	Cooper Emler	Potosi-Cassville	12	60	6 ' 2 "	200
Tackle	Levi Wehrle	River Ridge	12	56	5 ' 9 "	164
Kicker	Levi Paust	Pecatonica-Argyle	12	51	5 ' 11 "	220

## **2nd Team Defense**

			Year	#	Height	Weight
Down Lineman	Levi Paust	Pecatonica-Argyle	12	51	5 ' 11 "	220
Down Lineman	Cooper Emler	Potosi-Cassville	12	60	6 ' 2 "	200
Down Lineman	Easton Schemmel	SW-ED	12	55	6 ' 1 "	185
Defensive End	Seth Dunlavy	Black Hawk-Warren	12	10	6 ' 1 "	185
Defensive End	Matthew Nies	River Ridge	11	2	6 ' 5 "	176
Inside Linebacker	Will Stietz	Black Hawk-Warren	10	66	5 ' 8 "	213
Inside Linebacker	Roman Friederick	Potosi-Cassville	11	25	6 ' 0 "	195
Inside Linebacker	Andrew Nies	River Ridge	10	21	6 ' 0 "	171
Outside Linebacker	Eli Adams	Potosi-Cassville	11	27	6 ' 0 "	185
Outside Linebacker	Ricardo Barrita	River Ridge	11	28	5 ' 7 "	163
Defensive Back	Charlie Wiegel	B-SM-S	12	81	5 ' 7 "	154
Defensive Back	Dayton Udelhofen	Potosi-Cassville	12	6	6 ' 0 "	160
Defensive Back	Braden Crubel	River Ridge	12	8	6 ' 1 "	156
Punter	Eli Adams	Potosi-Cassville	11	27	6 ' 0 "	185

### Honorable Mention Offense

			Year	#	Height	Weight
Quarterback	Jacob Duerr	B-SM-S	12	4	6 ' 0 "	180
Quarterback	Matthew Nies	River Ridge	11	2	6 ' 5 "	176
Running Back	Colin Montanye	B-SM-S	12	24	5 ' 9 "	200
Tight End/H-Back	Alex Emberson	Pecatonica-Argyle	12	2	5 ' 9 "	155
Center	Colin Sutter	SW-ED	12	52	6 ' 0 "	190
Guard	Brady Stietz	Black Hawk-Warren	10	70	6 ' 1 "	235
Guard	Levi Paust	Pecatonica-Argyle	12	51	5 ' 11 "	200

### Honorable Mention Defense

			Year	#	Height	Weight
Down Lineman	Brady Stietz	Black Hawk-Warren	10	70	6 ' 1 "	235
Defensive End	Thatcher Ganshert	Pecatonica-Argyle	11	59	6 ' 0 "	170
Outside Linebacker	Brody Culbertson	SW-ED	10	20	5 ' 10 "	150
Defensive Back	Sammy Nelson	Pecatonica-Argyle	12	3	5 ' 11 "	160
Punter	Braden Crubel	River Ridge	12	8	6 ' 1 "	156

### Final Conference Standings

	1st	2nd	HM	Totals	
Potosi-Cassville	5 - 0	9	8	0	17
River Ridge	4 - 1	5	8	2	15
Black Hawk-Warren	3 - 2	9	2	2	13
Benton-Scales Mound-Shullsburg	2 - 3	4	5	2	11
Southwestern-East Dubuque	1 - 4	1	3	2	6
Pecatonica-Argyle	0 - 5	0	2	4	6
		28	28	12	68